CITY OF PALMER ACTION MEMORANDUM

SUBJECT: Authorize City Manager to Award and Execute a Contract for the South Felton
Street Improvements Project to Prosser-Dagg Construction in the Amount of $820,592.12

AGENDA OF: June 17, 2008
Council action:

Authorized

Approved for presentation by B.B. Allen, City Manager ?SD)\ é“x_ e O O o

;P:(c)):Jte Department/Individual: Initials: Remarks:
Originator — Public Works GW/
City Clerk ﬂ
City Attorney M,
Director of Public Safety

X Director of Administration

Director of Community Services
Director of Public Works

Attachment(s): Bid Tabulations
Letter from DOWL Engineers

Fiscal note:
No fiscal impact,

. , 08-0000-7074
X | Funds are budgeted from this account number; State Grant

Funds are not budgeted. Budget modification is required. Affected
account numbers: .

na /7 -
Finance Director Signature: Lq_, A/ 7 C £ -/0-0%

Summary statement: The City publicly opened bids on June 4, 2008, at 2:00 p.m. for the
South Felton Street Improvements project. All bids were reviewed and an error was found on
the Prosser-Dagg Construction bid in the amount of $54.27. Per specifications, bids are based
oh unit prices not totals; therefore their bid fotal was revised which increased their total bid
from $820,537.85 to $820,592.12. The mathematical error did not affect the ranking of the
bids.

Funds are currently available for this preject. There is $272,187.32 available in account number
08-0000-7074 which is a carryover from previous years and a new FY 09 State grant in the
amount $688,000. The available funding enables the City to award the base bid and Alternative
A which is for the new streetlights.

Page 1 of 2 AM No, 08-047

\



jbower
Text Box
Authorized


The corrected bids are summarized below.

Contractor Schedule A Additive Ait. 1 Total Bid
Engineers Estimate 5 832,190.00 S 81,992.00 S 914,182.00
Prosser-Dagg Construction 5 694,680.12 S 125,5812.00 S B20,592.12
Twin Peaks Construction S £85,551.00 S 139,000.00 S B824,551.00
Wilder Construction S 692,729.00 $ 133,560.00 S 826,289.00
SeaCoast Construction S 778,44160 S 136,379.00 S 914,820.60
Pruhs Construction S 799,363.00 S 129,600.00 S 928,963.00
CYS Management Services S 1,038,207.70 S 132,742.50 $ 1,170,950.20

It is recommended the contract be awarded to Processer-Dagg Construction for the base bid
and additive alternate total of $820,592.12.

Administration recommendation: Approve action memorandum no. 08-047.

Page 2 of 2 AM No. 08-047




CITY OF PALMER
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
SOUTE FELTON STREET IMPROVEMENTS
PALMER-WASILLA HIGHWAY TO HiDDEN BANCH SUBDIVISION

BID TABULATION
SCHEDULE A - STREET CONSTRUCTION
licm | Seclivn Wark Desenplian Engincers Estmaic Pinsser-Daig Construction Twist Peaks Consiniciion Wildcr Constnicion SeaCoast Construction Pruhs Canstruction CYS Management Services
Estimale Total Bid

MNa. No Quantity Unit Unit Price | Towal Bid Price | Unit rice | Total Bid Price|  Unit Price jTotal Bid Price| Unit Price | Towal Bid Price | Undt Price { Torl Bid Price | Unit Price Price Unit Psice | Tulal Bid Price
002 |Cleagng and Grubbing

1A | L8 K310 £5,0iM) 25470017 35370017 $7.500.00 £7.500,0 £24,000.08 £24.000.00 315960.00 515961100 £32.000.00 £12,000.00 £35,500.00 35,500.00
2004 JUnusable Excavation

A FRU or S50 Shs5u 5080 £34.233.16 £7.00 553,342.00 £9.00 $71,153.00 $12.00 S24,B72.00 S14.00 S1E),GR4.00 Jivdn 515653581
203 [Type IT Classified Fill and Backfil!

ERS LLinn ™ £15.00 F163.0K §6.28 64,0800 bR SHILU00.00 o0 FU9G00H0 1548 S148,280.00 SO0 $110,000.00 $23.10 £284, Lt.cn
205 |Type 1A Classificd Fill am) Backhll

4A 3,430 ™ $anan £a9.000 $1597 £53,006.50 31130 £39,675.00 51300 FEER-E1IRITH 51548 $46,306.00 $1700 $3R, 63000 £26.20 20039000
200 JLeveling Course

ERY Lyt ™ s3xim 137600 L2963 $33334.0 52600 $46, 80000 $2t0n £37.E00.00 $40.51 57291800 $21.m S37 10 £2305 L] Ay
217 |Remove Existing Sidewalk er

A Concrcie Apron 23 5Y 52000 §300 $55.44 138700 SKGu 20060 £63.00 $1L375.00 £25.00 £625.00 3300 ER75.00 f2zo0 535000
1018 |Remove Exististg Curb and Gutier

TA 3o LF R3tALH $3.000 M ERY 5343300 2} Senn.on $u.00 3170000 $4.79 $1,432.00 $6.00 35, 800.00 L340 SL3E00
2019 |Remove Existing Bavemem

HA 1.7y 5y $5.001 5 50 $322 £3,474.00 1500 $3, 10000 70 LU0 $3.24 $5,508.00 £5.00 $R8,500.00 2.0 33,7400
.30 [Temporasy Eresion Control

nA 1 LS £3,000.00 L5000 $3,315.00 F3 31500 2106000 £21,000.00 | SL6,600.00 E1a.600.00 £3,735.00 $3,73R.00 S26,000.00 526 N0 55,300,000 £5,500.00
3002 |PCC. Curl and Gutier (ALl Types)

1A 3,000 LF 33,00} FLO3. NI F26.89 SROLETRON £25.00 §73, 00000 $23.00 Fau.dn 571052 §79.361L00 $I5.00 £75.000.00 HERE £54.430.00

Page 2 ard




SCHEDALE A - STREET CONSTRUCTION

CITY OF PALMER
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
S0OUTH FELTON STREET IMPROVEMENTS
PALMER-WASILLA HIGHWAY TO HIDDEN RANCH SUBDIVISION

BID TABULATION

Jeem | Seclian Waik Descriplion Engincers Estimate Prosser-Dagy Construchion Twin Peaks Construction Wilder Construction SeaCoast Constructivn Prubis Construction CYS Managenicat Services
Estimate ‘Toal Bid

Mo, No. Quantinv Unit Unit Price | Tetad Bid Price | Unit Prce | Total Bid Poce | Unit Price | Total Bid Price] Unit Price | Tata! Bid Price | Unit Price | Total Bid Pricz | Unit Price Price Unit Price | Tetal Bid Price
3003 |P.CC. Sidewalk (47 thick)

LA 1750 5Y s43.00 £74.750 561,03 S106,802.50 £56.00 SO G00.0U 38R0 SR4.000.00 54830 $84.525.10 6000 105,000,060 §45.65 57988750
003 |P.CC Sidewall: (6" thick)

125 [[i}] sY Siunan Lino0n $79.03 £7.903 11 S6K (i} S6.500.00 7o ST L{E 1] $6,989.00 SHun SKAO00.00 S&L30 $6,030.00
3007 |P.C.C Curb Ramp

1534 Including Detectible Waming Tile 1 EA F1LA0.H Fl6.000 5168150 FI0a235 00 S1,200.60 SI12.00048 100000 519, IHHLO) £5.038.00 £16,380.00) 51,6000 $16,000,00 $1,375.00 513,750:00
40012 |A € Pavement {Class E)

114 uzi ™ S85.00 $TR.200 31381y 127134 80 s120.00 £116,400.00 JH2a0 S1o3,040.00 $114.80 SIN3,616.00 LRl $101,200.00 S112.20 Slo3.xa.00
30,20 |Cap Existing Sewer Service Lines

15A i LS X6.0080.00 Sn.n L ERTUS T 53.0(NLARY hxRULERH 400000 4,000 00 £2.548.00 E2.548.00 SH3MHLON £X8.300.00 51.650.00 S1A50L00
3302 |Fumisl and Install 18" Comugated Metal Tipe

16A 5D Pipe i} L¥ £30.01 31,000 $36.17 S1.123.40 £an.ao 51,2000 S0 00 £2.004E00 £95.00 £1,900,00 SL1gon £2.200.00 $£35.00 £1, 10000
3504 [Construct Type 1 Stonn Drain .

1A Calchbasin/Manhole 2 EA F30000 SHAO00 $4.0249 30 S 254 4 L RHHIRLH SH.OMH)LO0 $3.000.00 Sincanon 3252900 £5,058.00 £3. 00 JR.aanno SH.K00.G0 S17,600100
H06 | Cap Existing Water Serviee Line

LHEY | LS Fa.0mnn 26,000 $6,084 5K SA68458 S3.000.011 3,000,000 S4,000.00 F3.000 010 267700 $2,677.00 S1h,00 00 SE6,000,00 51, 100.00 S1, L0000
#3502 |Censtruction Survey Measurement

LA | L5 £12,000.00 12,000 £24,260.00 £34.200 00 $2a,300.60 £26,500.00 { $12.00000 F13.000.00 £36,000.00 £36,000L.00 £16,0080.00 Slo,ono0n | £15,400.00 S13,400.00
.03 [Adjust Manhole Ring

20A 5 EA 000 83, 5(01 S382.03 51470 133000 S1.7500m E01G00 FIO50.0) SHG00 £2,080.10 SU0000 4500.u0 s330.00 31650400

Page dord




CITY OF PALMER
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
SDUTH FELTON STREET IMPROVEMENTS
PALMER-WASILLA HIGHWAY TO HIDDEN RANCH SUBDIVISION

BID TABULATION
SCHEDULE A - STREET CONSTRUCTION
liem | Scetion \Work Descripian Enginects Estimate Prusser-Daeg Consirsction Twin Peaks Canstruction Wilder Canstruction SeaCoast Construction Trubs Cansirection CY S Management Scrvices
Estmalie Tota! Bid

Na. N, Quamits Uit Unit Price | Toial Bid Prce | Unil Pace | Totsl Bid Price|  Unil Price | Towl Bid Price| Unit Price | Total Bid Price | Unit Price | Total Bid Price | Unit Price Trice Unil Price | Total Bid Price
0N |Adjust Sionn Drain CB/MH to Finish Grade

1A 1 EA S706L0n SL400 X203 $763.H6 £750.00 51.2un.00 £310.00 £020 00 $423.00 $E46.00 $1.430.00 £3 900.00 £330.00 sa60nn
7064 |Adjust Mainlinc Valve Box 1o Finish Grade

224 3 EA h = 1H R 51300 £332.50 09750 F250.040 £750.080 £310400 213000 31700 JusL.00 £l S1.873.00 333000 $930.00
0.0 |Traffc Markings (4" Wide Solid - Whits)

23A 140 LF 150 £350 027 837460 $0.30 H0n 30.30 £3ia0 5035 $49.00 $0.25 £35.0 SHdD 35600
7019 [Teafiic Markings (3" Wide Solid - Yellow)

2dA 5,220 LF £2.350 £13,050 L0217 £1,400 40 &350 $1,566.00 1030 S1.360.00 5035 SLE2700 $0.25 L1,305.00 S04 $2,088.00
019 |Traffic Makings (6" Wide Sofid - White)

23A 5320 LF £3.00 £35.060 .27 145040 S50 52606000 S0.40 £2 128,040 £0.35 $293600 015 $1,33000 $ih.52 52.766.40
019 |Traific Markings (24" Wide Salid)

RIRY 43 LF $1200 540 $0.63 £399.25 $Lon S1K0.00 $4.00 h1LR) £5n0 $225.00 $o.00 £270.00 S0 S198.00
70 19 |Traffic Markings, Words & Legends. White

27A I LS 350000 5330 1,995 00 FLO95 08 sonnag Salli o 2,000} s2.000.00 £2.462.00 £2.40200 £1.700.00 S1. 70000 S452.00 £454.00
.20 |Remove Existing Sign

28 2 EA L5000 £300 S50 $399.00 SH0 SIR0.00 £24000 sAR0.00 £izon 552300 300,00 $a00.00 $11000 $242.00
7020 [Standand Sign

204 4 SF 15000 £1,100 §166.13 266500 L RURYE E3R0.00 S12000 S450.00 SN0 S400.00 ST.00 L2R0.00 55605 £130.50
21 |Tmihie Maintenance

A 1 1.5 SI0000.00 30000 24,6000 £20.00H0.00 S350t 00 2500000 | S506000 | s43.000.00 SR24L.00 58,241.00 F23.00000 | $23000.00 | $32R0000 $32.R00.00

Page 2 arf




CITY OF PALMER
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
SOUTH FELTON STREET IMPROVENENTS
PALMER-WASILLA HIGHWAY TO HIDDEN RANCH SUBDIVISION

BiD TABULATION

SCHEDULE A - STREET CONSTRUCTION

hem | Section Work Descriplion Engincers Estimate Progesr-Dage Construction Twin Peaks Construclion Wilder Consirurtion ScaCoast Censtruction Pruhs Construction CYS Management Services
Estimale Tatal Bid
. No Quannin Unis Unil Price | Total Bid Price | Unir Price | Total Bid Price|  Unit Price |Total Hid Price| Unit Frice | Total Bid Price | Unit Prce | Toral Bid Price | Unit Priee Price Unit Price | Total Bid P'rice
7025 |Remove Existing Culvert Fige
31A o LF 30,010 £3.000 5133 $133.00 £25.00 $2.800.00 S15.400 SL300.00 Fi4.0n 5140000 S40.00 £3.000 00 SILO0 SL100.00
033 |Remove Concrele Bollands
31A 2 LS £300.00 1000 f66.30 S133 00 30000 SOlNLhD E35G.00 $To0.00 Hr.an 17400 SAOG SR G0 slas.on $330.00
HA0 |Remeve and Replace Fence
EXEN all LS MR L1 31773 b3 RGN $a00 $3,600.00 L1240 3,600,010 7o 2 83000 $35.00 52,1001 SLESE.00 F110,881.00
7504 (Topsoil (a1 4 inch depth)
A 14 MSF SHLND §4.120 55000 £6.368.01 £370.00 $5,350.00 4000 $5,01a0n £322.00 S4 R RO S435.00 14.959.00 $lnn 5176520
75405 |Sevding, Schedule A Mix
33A i MSF ST00.00 L7080 $403.30 £3.3u6.70 $110.00 §1.368.00 £5zam E5.928.00 4200 $3.008.80 500,00 $3,700.00 $445.00 55.643,00
Sclicdule A Subiotal 43215000 LOU4,6H0.12 $635,551.00 §692,718.00 §714,34).60 £799,363.00 SLU3 207 70
Schedule A Subtotal as submutted £R3Z150 00 £0U4,620 32 F685,331.00 §692,729.00 §774,341 60 £79v,363.00 51,3262 00
Dilferenee £33 80 1000 $0.00 000 $6.945.00

Papge Sorf




CITY OF PALMER

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
S0UTH FELTOM STREET IMPROVEMENTS
PALMER-WASILLA HIGIIWAY TO HIDDEN RANCH SUBDIVISION

BID TABULATION
ADD ALT | - STREET LIGHTING
liztn Seetian Work Deszription Estimaied Engincen Estimale 'mescr-Dagy Con Twiu Peaks C Wilder C SeaCoast Consimction Prubs Consiruclion Y5 hanaee Scrvices
Ho No Quanlity LUnit Unit Price | Total Bid Mice Unnt Pricc Toul Bid Price Unit 'ice | Towl Bid Prics Unit Mice Total Bid Price Unit Price | Total Bid Price] Unit Price | Total Bid Price | Unis Frice | Towl Bid Price
Q42 [Trench/Backiill
n 1 LF §ns0 £7, 800110 030 ST 50000 $1.m S1TRNO0 M EEL SIR G000 SInes S190R000 S[5.00 LR 000 0 3050 S12 Kunon
EO N [Dnaen Pile Fonndatinn
b B EA sLo2n0 SLa Gl S2.431.00 SI9448.60 FLUM $23.2m.00 32,500,109 F20.000.00 $1.600.00 S15,206.00 $2.400.00 £19.200.00 $1.470.00 $14.960.00
E0 NS [New Electrolier
3B H EA S3.800.00 30400, 7 $72.502.00 E7 . n S50, MM O S7R0NAD Sa2.30900 5586100 54688800 5750600 S60,000.00 3561000 $43 88600
BO7 |2 Rigisd Conduit
4B 1,201 L¥ 56350 7 Ro600 $11.63 SHATGM S0y S1Losan 51300 S16400 (H) 52764 53321600 $14.00 £16.500.00 52695 $32,340.00
WK |Type 1A Junciion Box
B L] £A 551000 S AIED. N $546.00 FAI08.0 £1.200.00 59,0000 $520.00 $4.160.00 $744.25 $5.09500 SSiHLI0 Huunod 5150 $5.940.00
H10 |28 XHHEW
[g:] 1,200 LF 573K SH A5G 534 F4 120 570 SHAMLGD $4.50 S5.400.00 $1 56 5547200 $450 5530000 4 £3,. 00
H0 14 |Type 2 Loadeenier
B I EA 30 BHLO0 S 338000 FEERO0 3700000 37 ARHLI)Y Fn2anon F46.260.00 $4.639.00 £5.020.00 $6. 20000 56,2000 3534250 3054250
Add Al Subtota! SB1 42 3125,912.00 S5138,00C.00 $133,560.00 $126,379.00 £128,600.00 5313274250
Add Al 1 Subtatal ag sohouned SH1,962.00 £125,911.53 £128,000.00 $133,560.00 §136,279.00 5128,600.00 5132,742.50
Difference 50.00 50.47 5000 5000 5000 s0.00 $0.00

PageGefs




(DOWL

£ T ENGINEERS
A Division of DDWL LLC

MEMORANDUM

To: Sara Jansen, City of Palmer W.0.: D58952A
From: LaQuita Chmielowski, P.E., LEED AP, DOWL Engineers

Date: June 5, 2008

Subject: Bid Recommendation for South Felton Street Improvements (AM 08-014)

The City of Palmer received six complete bid packages for the South Felton Street Improvement
project. DOWL Engineers (DOWL) has reviewed the bid packages. The purpose of this memorandum
is to recommend awarding the South Felton Street Improvement project to the lowest bidder,
Prosser-Dagg Construction. Prosser-Dagg Construction submitted a bid for $820,537.85, which
included $694,626.32 for the base bid and $125,911.53 for the additive alternate. However,
mathematical errors were found in the bid and the corrected bid was $820,592.12, which included
$694,680.12 for the base bid and $125,912.00 for the additive alternate.

4041 B Street » Anchorage, Alaska 99503 / (907) 562-2000 {voice} / (307) 563-3953 (fax) / www.dowl.com



	AM 08-047 




